Document Generated: 2023-09-24

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 767/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

#### ANNEX II

## General provisions on labelling as referred to in Article 11(4)

5. Without affecting the analytical methods, for pet food the expression 'crude protein' may be replaced by 'protein', '[Florude fat]' may be replaced by 'fat content' and 'crude ash' may be replaced by 'incinerated residue' or 'inorganic matter'.

#### **Textual Amendments**

F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/1903 of 5 December 2018 correcting Annexes IV, VI and VII to Regulation (EC) No 767/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the placing on the market and use of feed, and correcting certain language versions of Annexes II, IV, V and VI to that Regulation (Text with EEA relevance).

### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 767/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulation applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2023/959 reg. 4(a)Sch. 1

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 3(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/654 reg. 95(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 95 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 12(18))
- Art. 3(2)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/654 reg. 95(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 95 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 12(18))
- Art. 3(2)(v)-(y) inserted by S.I. 2019/654 reg. 95(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 95 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 12(18))
- Art. 16.1(a) word substituted by S.I. 2022/1351 reg. 18(2)
- Art. 28A(3)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1013 reg. 83 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/1013 revoked immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 21(e))